STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE 2015 071963 STATE OF INDIANA

2015 OCT 23 AM 10: 09

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIMICHAEL B. BROWN

George Timko Jr. ("Affiant"), being duly sworn upon his oath deposes and says:

- 1. That the Affiant is the son of George Timko Sr. aka George Timko and was born on November 18, 1941
- 2. That the Affiant resides in Lake County, State of Indiana.
- 3. That George Timko Sr. aka George Timko ("the Decedent") acquired title on February 18, 1943 along with Emity M. Timko (Wife) as husband and wife, to certain real estate by warranty decidega

Lot 4, in Block No. 1, in Lake Shore Subdivision No. 1, as plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 26, Page 9 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana. and commonly known as: 2531 New York Avenue, Whiting, Indiana 46394 Parcel Number: 45-03-18-228-003.000-023

- 4. That the marital relationship which existed between George Timko Sr. aka George Timko ("the Decedent") and Emily M. Timko (Wife) continued unbroken from the time they so acquired title to said real estate until the death of Emily M. Timko on January 15, 1995 at which time George Timke Sr. aka George Timko ("the Decedent") acquired title to said real estate as the sole owner of said real estate
- That a copy of the death certificate of Emily M. Timkol (wife), showing she 5. predeceased George Timko Sr. aka George Timko on January 15, 1995, is attached hereto, identified as Exhibit A and made a copy of this affidavit by reference.
- 6. That a copy of the death certificate of George Timko Sr. aka George Timko ("the Decedent"), showing his date of death to be February 27, 2007 is attached hereto, identified as Exhibit B and made a copy of this affidavit by reference.
- 7. That all debts, estate and inheritance taxes, funeral expenses, and expenses of the last illness of Emily M. Timko (Wife) have been fully paid and satisfied.
- That the undersigned makes this affidavit for the purpose of showing that the aid 8. real estate became vested in, George Timko Sr. aka George Timko ("the Decedent") on January 15, 1995 and so that the County Recorder and County Auditor will show on their

FIDELITY - HIGHLAND

920152504

records that the above described real estate became vested solely in George Timko Sr. aka George Timko on January 15, 1995.

9. That the said George Timko Sr. aka George Timko, ("the Decedent"), never remarried after the death of his wife, Emily M. Timko on January 15, 1995.

10. That all of the above representations are true.

GEORGE TIMKO JR.

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

Before me, the undersigned a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared, George Timko Jr., who being first duly sworn by me upon an oath, states that the facts alleged in the foregoing Affidavit of Survivorship are true.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this 13th day of October 2015.



NOTARY PUBLIC

Dawn Stanley

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

County of Residence: Lake

My Commission Expires:

7/29/18

I affirm under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law.

JOSEPH L. CUROSH, JR.

This instrument prepared by and after recording return to:

Joseph L. Curosh, Jr. – Attorney Number 3473-45 Curosh & Curosh 1532- 119th Street Whiting, IN 46394

Mail tax bills to: Dean F. Schilling

2531 New York Avenue Whiting, Indiana 46394

we need to pursue our responsibilities luntary and there will be no penalty for

SOHOR DOA

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

1.1.4	10.00		
C+-		- 11	~
Sta	11E	LV	U).

al No. itate No. ------THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 16-1-19-3 2. SEX Ja: TIME OF DEATH | 36 DATE OF DEATH MONN Day YEL 1. DECEASED-NAME (First Middle-Last) PE/PRINT EMILY MARY 5:50A JANUARY 15,1995 TIMKO FEMALE IN SE UNDER LYEAR SE UNDER LOAY 6. DATE OF BIRTH (MO. Day. YO * SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 5a. AGE-Last Birthday 7. BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country RMANENT (Ygarg) MAY 10, 1917 CHICAGO. ACK INK 8a. WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN? YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCEST 9a PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one See instructions) HOSPITAL A Inpatient OTHER Nursing Home: Other (Specify) NO. ER/Outpatient Residence 9b. FACILITY NAME Uf not losidution, give street and number) 9c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH SE COUNTY OF DEATH :EDENT ST. CATHERINE HOSPITAL EAST CHICAGO LAKE 126. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY 10 MARITAL STATUS 12n DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work done during most of working life. On not use retired) HOMEMAKER 11. SURVIVING SPOUSE MARRIED GEORGE" OWN HOME 13a RESIDENCE-STATE 136 CITY TOWN OR LOCATION 135 COUNTY 13d STREET AND NUMBER INDIANA LAKE WHITING 2531 NEW YORK AVE. 13 INSIDE CITY LIMITS 15. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? 17 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION 13a. ZIP CODE IA CITIZEN OF 16. RACE-American Indian. WHAT COUNTRY (If yes soecify Black White etc (Specify only highest greds completed (Specify) 130 ON A FARM? Sementary/Secondary (0:12) | College (1-4 or 5 +) 46394 WHITE 12 XO No D Yes 18. FATHERS NAME (First Middle, Last) S NAME (First Middle Maiden Surname RENTS JOSEPH KLIMEK KONDZIOLKA of Europe Courts Mumber, City of Town State. Zip Code)
VE WHITING IN 46394 20a INFORMANTS NAME (Type/Print) THAMBC GEORGE TIMKO HUSBAND 21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION . Epromom . TIS DE DITING PACE OSDISTOR CONTROL OF THE WARREN Cramation Removal from State the Onenon O Oner (Specify) IAMMOND, INDIANA 220 EMBALMERS NAME POSITION 23. WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER? 8601373 Yes: JOSE G. CORONA 25 NAME ADDRESS, AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME 8 3,020 724 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIFECTOR 246 LICENSE NUMBER (of Licensee) RUZICH FUNERAL HOME 46394 8601373 WHITING 2031 INDIANAPOLIS BLVD 28. PART I Approximate arrest shock or Interval Batween Onset and Death IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Florid disease or condition DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF) resulting in death) USE OF DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQU Conditions, if any, which gave rise to the unmediate cause, stating the underlying DUE TO COR AS A CONSCOURNCE OFF cause lest. PART II. Other significant conditions - Conditions contrib raly stated in Parch 286 WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS 284 WAS AN AUTOPSY PREGNANT OR 90 MAYS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no) PERFORMED? (Yes or no) CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN. To the dost of my knowledge death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated, 290 CERTIFIER (Check only tion and/or investigation in my operion, death occurred at the time, data, and place, and due to the caucal's) as stated CORONER On the pages of ex hination and/or investigation, in my opinion coath occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(a) and manner as stated 29¢ MEDICAL LICENSE NO 29d DATE SIGNED (Month Day, Year) NO TITLE OF CERTIFIES 0102746 P RTIFIER DDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 28) (Type/Prino GEORGE ASTERIS M.D. 2450 169th STREET HAMMOND INDIANA T. HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATURE 32 DATE FILED (Month Day, Your) ALTH 33. MANNER OF DEATH 34c. INJURY AT WORK? 344 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 340 DATE OF IN ILIEY 34h TIME OF (Month, Day, Year) YAULNI (Yes or no) Pending Netural Accident 34 LOCATION (Street and Number of Rurel Route Number, City of Town, State): 34e PLACE OF INJURY—At home farm, street factory, office building, one (Specify) Sucide Could not be ☐ Homicide 34h. MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (You or no) . Siyes: apochy driver, passenger, pedastrian etc. 34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month Day, Year)

State Form 10110 (RZ/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1

COMPLETE	COPY OF	DEATH ON DEPARTMENT	HIE MIIK	ģ
HAMMOND	HEALTH	DEPARTMEN	Çe _k	

3424	14	- 523	77.076.000	-	85	
			15 1	مجنود ا	(·.	
17-1	28.20	CO I	IR SK		an anti-per	(Aprile)
1-05	40,41	<u> </u>			A FEE	
Par Dat	e (ssui	od i	dammon	d Healt	n comm	riezioù
TOTI	Charles Walk	Maria cons	10 miles	23 cm 152.22 c 1	San Branche Com	A 100 1 10 10 10 10

,	THE RECORDS IN THIS S	ERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PE	R IC 16-37-1-10		Additional Commence of the Com		and the second of the second o
TYPE/PRINT IN	GEORGE TIM	KO, SR.	38 "YK 5 " 16/92"	Pass MALE	12:20A	FEBRUARY	27, 2007
PERMANENT BLACK INK	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	93	the state of the s	Hours Minutes SE	TE OF BIRTH (Ma Day, 10) PT. 2, 1913	7. BIRTHPLACE (Coyanos COATESVIL	LE P PA
•	AUS VETERANT	BE YEAR LAST SERVED IN US ARVED FORCES?	HOSPITAL Diapetiens	Se PCA	OTHER XX Nursing Homa	re year to be an are the	
DECEDENT	90. FACILITY NAME (IT NOT INSTE HAMMOND—WH		ENTER	96. CITY, TOWN	OR LOCATION OF DEATH	SA COUNTY OF DEA LAK	agri
e	MIDOWED	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)	NONE 220	DECEDENT'S USUAL OC decis during most of working MACHIN	CUPATION (Give kind of work of Mark of Mark of Mark of US To Figure 1)	AMOCO OI	No CHARGE THORKS IN CASE AT
\$	INDIANA	LAKE	HAMMOND (W	HITING P.O	2531 NE	YORK AVE	
	46394 136 NO. 1		15. WAS DEGEDENT OF H A G No Eli Yes Mexican, Puerro Rican,	(If yes, specify Cuban,	(6) PACE—American Indian Black White etc. (Specify)	(Specify only higher Elementary/Secondary (0-12	S EOUCATION st grade completed)); College (1-4 or 5 +)
PARENTS	18 FATHER'S NAME UTICE MICE JOHN	LI Yes:	Documo	entis	WHITE	12 LABIK	- 2 - 18 Europe (1986) Albert
NEORMANT"	206 INFORMANTS NAME (T.) MR. GEORGE	TIMES	2011 · 10		Gurat Found Number, Gay or		Relationship
	21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	B Remove from the L	216 DATE AND PLACE OF ALCO MAT	DISPOSITION LANGE OF CONTROL OF C	notery, crematory or	IE LOCATION—City of Tow	n State
DISPOSITION:	Donebon Doner (So:	30	ST.	STEELSTEELS .	23 WAS DEATH REPOR	12 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	INDI ANA
* * *	HENRY J.	BLAKE	DE0101	9406 25 SENUMBER 25 613961 T	NAME ADDRESS AND LICE	S, NSE NUMBER OF FLINEFALL TNC ET	IOME: 1483007267
. (M. COUTER 26. PART L Enter the div	<u> </u>		1019456	255-1197H	WHITING	IN 45394
al James	arrest shock	ises, injuries for complications that cause on heart failure. List only one course on CONGE:	eech line	SE NONWHOLE AN INCLUSIVE EXPENSION COM-	due of respiratory.	no Transport and The State of t	Approximate Interval Setween Oncet and Death
AUSE OF	ducese or condition (esulting or destri) Conditions: Fleny, which gave	Service and	OR AS A CONSTRUCTOR		g g	Circles on the second s	2.00
1 25-24-	nse to the somedime cause; stating the underlying cause last	DUE TO CO	HAS A CONSEQUENCE OF		Service Annual Control	As the state of th	<u> </u>
sië (PART IL Other significant conduct	Conditions contributing to death b	ut not previously styles in Part	27 WAS DECEDE	NT 286. (WAS AN PERFORM		UTOPSY FINDINGS
		Signature of the state of the s	ZOWEGO WOODS PERSENT SOWNER TOWNS WAS TO SEE TO	POSTPARTAL (Yes or no)		COMPLE	TION OF CAUSE THE (Yes or rio) W/A
&	(Check only une)	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN. To the best of a	normanian and/or investigation	in my opinion desth occur	red at the time, data, and place a	nd due to the cavee(s) as stote	
ERTIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CORONER On the basis of exeminat	non and/or investigation in my	Ogiocon deeth occurred en th	294: MEDICAL LICENSE N	or books to me	NED (Atonth, Day, Year)
	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE MAHENDRA A.	RSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSES PATEL, M.D.D.	2000 835-169和	AN STREET.		NDTANA 46	<u>28 , 2007 </u>
- 1 to 1 t	HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATE	and the property of the state o	Service Control of the Control of th	one e	A A	32 DATE FILE	DiMonth Day, Year) Tu 28- 2007
	33 MANRIER OF DEATH	346 DATE OF INJURY (Month Dex Year		See INJURY AT WORK!	PAGE DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURRED	in
	Accident Succide Could not !!	34n PLACE OF INJUR	Y—Al home (sim client feets		LOCATION (Street and Name	oc or Rural Route Number City	of Town Stelet
5 .00	Petermined Homskide B4g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD		VEHIGLE ACCIDENTY LYES	or ho) If yes specify drive	, pessenger, pedesmen em	<u> </u>	2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1	E STATE OF THE STA	The state of the s	P (2 " " B " " " W)	The state of the state of the	2 2		4